
15' F Backpacking List

Water Pump
Water Bladder
Flex Water Bottle
Disposable Dirty Bottle
Lifestraw

Alcohol Stove
Alcohol Container
9 oz Alcohol
Cooking Pot
Spoon
Bic Lighter
Storm Matches

1.1
0.37
0.14
0.1
0.1

0.28
0.06
0.45
0.25
0.04
0.05
0.05

Kelty Tent (incl upgrades)
Wettex Cloth
Candle Dry Jar
Hanging Clips

5.5
0.02
0.88
0.25

Tent System 6.65 lbs

8.64 lbs

14.03 lbs

Sleeping Pad
ALPS Bag Liner
ALPS 0' Sleeping Bag
Air Pillow
Wool Socks (x2)
Wool Base Layer
Wrangler Insulated Pants
Light Gloves
Synthetic Vest
Wool Neck Wrap
Balaclava

1.01
0.69
3.38
0.18
0.49
0.54
1.23
0.12
0.79
0.11
0.10

Sleep System

Backpack (60L)
Camera Mount
Hi-Tec Boots
Wool Socks
Boxers
Rain Pants
Hooded Wool Shirt
Down Jacket
Rain Jacket
Performance Beanie
Rain-Proof Gloves
Trekking Poles (w/snow)
Sock Booties (2)
Floppy Hat
Sun Glasses (+ cover)
Crampons
Waterproof Inner Liner

3.13
0.15
3.0
0.23
0.8
0.89
0.66
1.26
0.67
0.05
0.45
1.33
0.02
0.18
0.07
1.09
0.05

Hike SystemToothbrush
Toothpaste
Floss
Razor
Hand Sanitizer (2 oz)
Lip Balm
Sun Screen
Stop Bleed (2)
Gauze
Motrin (8 200mg tablets)
Eye Drops
Benadryl
Medical Tape
2nd Skin
Wipes
Shovel

0.02
0.11
0.007
0.015
0.14
0.02
0.07
0.007
0.14
0.14
0.05
0.01
0.04
0.13
0.09
0.19

Knife
Laplander
Ferro Rod
Zip Fire Starter (3)
Compass
Bic Lighter
Tenacious Tape
Mirror

0.31
0.42
0.19
0.12
0.06
0.05
0.02
0.04

1.21 lbsBushcraft

Water Management 1.81 lbs

Cooking Equipment 1.18 lbs

Hygiene + Health 1.18 lbs

Head Lamp
Solar Lantern / Charger
Charging Cables
Camera w/Lens (+ cover)
Extra Battery
Extra Storage Card
Phone
Wired Headphones
SUV Key
Cards + Cash

0.08
0.54
0.18
0.92
0.07
0.001
0.62
0.04
0.09
0.04

Electronics 2.58 lbs
Ursack Almittey Bear Bag
Freeze-dried Meals (4)
Kind Breakfast Bars (6)
Liquid IV packets (4)
Tea Packets (6)
Lemonade Packets (2)
Mini Fruit Bar (6)
Beef Sticks (3)
Stinger Honey Waffle (3)
String Cheese (6)
Trail Mix
Candy Bars King Size (3)
Water

0.59
1.3
0.47
0.15
0.18
0.06
0.24
0.11
0.21
0.37
0.50
0.58
6.3

Consumables Plus 11.06 lbs

Total Weight 48.34 lbs

Consumables 10.47 lbs

Daily Wear 6.37 lbs

Base Weight 31.5 lbs

Hiking Weight 41.97 lbs
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